21-4732-ES, by the Circuit Court for 
PINELLAS County, Florida, Probate 
Division, the address of which is 315 
Court Street, Room 106, Clearwater, 
FL, 33756; that the decedent’s date of 
death was July 16, 2020; that the total 
value of non-exempt estate assets does 
not exceed Seventy-five Thousand Dol-
lars ($75,000) and that the names and 
addresses of those to whom the assets 
have been assigned by such order are:

Name JANET K. HANSEN, Trustee 
of the Gary C. Hansen and Janet K. 
Hansen Living Trust, dated March 16, 
2018

Address 36750 U.S. Highway 19 N, 
Unit 3451 Palm Harbor, Florida 34684